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a tenement or dwelling house, for which a license has not been 
issued as provided in subsection 1 of this section, or who shall 
employ, hire, or contract with any person to do such work with-
out such license shall forfeit to the state of Wisconsin a sum of 
not less than ten dollars nor more than one hundred dollars for 
each such offense. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 17, 1921. 

No. 206, S.] 	 [Published May 23, 1921. 

CHAPTER 260. 
AN ACT to create subsection (6) of section 40.52 of the statutes. 

validating acts of the electors and officers in the creation and 
organization of free high school districts and consolidated 
school districts. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 40.52 of 
the statutes to read: (40.52) (6) No action heretofore taken 
by the electors or officers of any town, towns, or parts of towns. 
village, town or towns and village, city, town or towns and city 
or school district, in voting to form a town, village, city or dis-
trict free high school .district, or union free high school district 
or a joint free high school district, or a joint union free high 
school district or a consolidated school district, shall be invalid 
by reason of any defect in the form of notice given, posted, pub-
lished, or served, or in calling a meeting for fixing, or in fixing 
the time and place for holding the election for organizing a 
town, village, city or district free high school district, or union 
free high school district, or a joint free high school district, or a 
joint union free high school district or a consolidated school dis-
trict or the manner in which such notice shall have been given, 
posted, published, or served ; and all steps, procedure, and elec-
tions, preliminary to and heretofore had and taken by any town, 
towns, or parts of towns, village, town or towns and village, city, 
town or towns and city, or school district, in forming a town, 
village, city or district free high school district, a union or joint 
union free high school district or a joint free high school district 
or a consolidated school district are hereby validated and de-
clared to have the same force and effect as if there had been no 
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irregularities or omissions in the proceedings had for the purpose 
of forming or organizing any such free high school district or 
districts. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 16, 1921. 

No. 80, S.] 	 [Published May 23, 1921 

CHAPTER 261. 
AN ACT to renumber paragraph (b) of subsection (9) of sec-

tion 29.18 of the statutes to be paragraph (c) of said subsec-
tion; and to create a new paragraph of said subsection to be 
numbered (b), relating to close season for jack rabbits in 
Trempealeau county. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Paragraph (b) of subsection (9) of section 29.18 

of the statutes is renumbered to be paragraph (c) of said sub-
section. 

SECTION 2. A new paragraph is added to subsection (9) of 
section 29.18 of the statutes to be numbered and to read : (29.18) 

(9) (b) In Trempealeau county None for 
jack rabbits 
until Oct. 
15, 1923 

No limit. 

    

    

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 18, 1921. 

No. 189, S.] 	 [Published May 23, 1921. 

CHAPTER 262. 
AN ACT to create section 2394-72 of the statutes relating to 

the sale and delivery of machines, mechanical devices, and 
steam boilers, which do not comply with the requirements of 
the laws of this state and of the orders of the industrial com-
mission supplementary thereto. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to be num-

bered and to read: Section 2394-72. No machine, mechanical 


